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No. 116, A.] [Publisned July 2, 1907.

CHAPTER 460.

AN ACT to appropriate to the Wisconsin state board of
agriculture certain sums of money.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in scnate and
assembly, do enact as follows:

State fair grounds appropriation. Secrion 1. There is
appropriated to the Wisconsin state board of agriculture, out
of any moneys not otherwise appr.opriated the sum of sixty-
seven thousand five hundred dollars for improvements upou
the state fair grounds, to be used as follows:

For two toilet buildings U $6,500.
Woman’s rest and hospital building .............. 5,000,
Added water facilities ...... et nean e 1.500.
Painting ‘and gepairs ........................ w... 4,000
Dining hall ... ... .. . . e 2,000.
Walks ................ e et et 2,000.
Addition ty grand stand .............. e 1.500.
State institutons and edueational ............ e
Exhibit building ......... ... ... .. e, 10.000.
Cattle barn ...... ...ttt ... 35,000,
Total ...... e e evevanaenanas $67.500.

SecTiON 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage and publication.

Approved July 1, 1907.



